This catalog, PA-8058, contains the following
information:

1. Exploded drawings for correct
assembly and identification.

2. Part Numbers

3. Part Name, including description and
dimensions necessary for proper identifi-
cation of parts.

4. Quantity used per Vehicle

5. Model Application

6. Year Part is used

00-0>0- CVOM


http://manualplace.com/product/ford-tractor-600-800-parts-manual/

I

WL 15ACTo, ThA(rpy -
""‘ 3% d_\ﬁl‘ Yoy 2,

. | 0
| PaRTs TRAGTOR caraLoa

GENERAL INFORMATION

This completely new Ford Tractor Parts Catalog, compiled in Loose-Leaf Form, has been
prepared for ease in identifying and ordering parts for tractors built from 1953 thru current pro-
duction (Models NAA, 501, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1801.)

Tractor Parts Catalog PA-6604 and Supplements PA-6604-1, 2, 3, are replaced and superseded by
this Tractor Parts Catalog PA-8058.

PARTS INFORMATION

The information contained in this Tractor Parts Catalog includes the following -
1. Part Numbers

2. Part Name, including description and dimensions
necessary for proper identification of parts.

Quantity used per Vehicld
4. Model Application
5. Year Part is used

NUMERICAL: INDEX

Reference to any part by part number. This index contains a numerical listing of all tractor parts
indicating a hyphenated number , the major section, and the page in that section where each part
is located.

ILLUSTRATIONS

Illustrations show the "make-up" of assemblies and individual parts but in all cases may not show
the exact shape or detail of parts required, However, the purpose for the illustrations is to identify
parts performing like functions. Whenever possible, illustrations are located at the beginning of
each section or immediately adjacent to the applicable text. If possible, parts are identified on each
illustration by basic numbers, otherwise the sequential numbers are shown.

HOW TO LOCATE PARTS

This tractor parts catalog is divided into major sections corresponding to specific areas of the
tractor showing the tractor series to which each section applies, The sections include one or more
illustrations with component parts, related to each illustration, arranged numerically. Basic
numbers shown in the parts column with an asterick are for reference only and the true part number
for the required part is shown in brackets opposite the reference number. Illustrations show basic
part numbers wherever possible. When a part number is unknown, use the major section index
and the pertinent illustration to identify the required part. '

SYMBOLS IN YEAR COLUMN

53/54 Parts used for a period of years and then discontinued are indigated
in the year column by a commencing and finishing year.

55 Parts used in one year only and then discontinued are indicated
by the year.

53/ Parts still used in current production are indicated by the commencing
year followed by a slant { / ).

Copyright 1959, Ford Motor Campany PA-8058 ‘ AUGUST, 1959

License £ 5001 3-1-94



11

WL TRACTay
2,
%

é““ TRALVag < é‘“

<D i
S PARTS TRACTOR CATALOG -

ABBREVIATIONS
Adj, Adjusting Hi-Clr. Hi-Clearance
Assy. Assembly HEsg. Housing
Bal. Balance Incl. Inciudes
Batt. Battery Ins. Instrument
Brg. Bearing Inv. Inverted -
Brkt. Bracket Lub. Lubrication
Brk. Brake L/W Lockwasher
Carb. Carburetor L.H Left Hanﬂ
Carr. Carriage Impl. Implement
Col. Column Mach. Machine
Conn. Connecting, Connection Manfid. Manifold
Clp. Clamp Mig. Mounting
Comp, Components N. 8. Not Serviced
Cyl. Cylinder Opt. Qptional
Dia. Diameter Press, Pressure
Drid. Drilled Quad, Quadrant
Diff. Differential R.C. Row Crop
Eng. Engine Reg. Regulator
Ext. Extension Ret, Retainer
Frt. Front Retg, Retaining
Fil. Filler Rd. Round
Fill. Fillister R.H. Right Hand
Fltr. Filter R.A. Rear Axle
Flrd. Flared Std. Standard
Fing,’ Fitting Sq. Square
Gr. Gear Ser, Serial
Gov, Governor Spdl, Spindle
H.D. Heavy Duty Strg. Steering
Hd. Head Spd. Speed
Supp. Support Trans. Transmission
Sprg. Spring Thrd. Thread
Term. Terminal Univ. Universal

PA-8058 AUGUST, 1959



T
e“m Cioy ot

MODEL USAGE IS INDICATED AS FOLLOWS

Model Application of individual parts is shown in the "Model or Series™ column as follows:

o Lo B e
. e .

including models 601, 701, 801, 901,

Diesel Models, identified by the letter "D", are shown for parts peculiar to diesel tractors.

Use of series number (600, 700, 800, 900) indicates part used on all tractors within the series shown,

“‘m ThicToy .
m %’lurumw‘s
PARTS TRAGTOR CATALOG
MODEL IDENTIFICATION
TYPE ENGINE AVAILABLE ENGINE
DISE, TRANS, PROOF| POWER
—MODET, | | LPG | DIESEL | CU. IN, | B.T.0. ICLUTCH ' METER| STRG. | YEAR
NAA X 134 4 Std. avg Na Acc 1953/54
NAB X 134 4 Std. 9"8 No Acc, 1953/54
541 X X 134/144 4 Std. 10" Yes No 1959/
611 X X X 134/D 144] 10 Opt, No No Ont., 1959/
620 X X X 134 4 Opt. g"g No Acc. 1866/57
621 X X X X 134/144 4 Opt.  |10"8 No Opt., 1958/
630 X X X 134 4 Opt, 9's No Ace,  |1955/57
631 X X X X 134/144 4 Opt, 10"s No Opt, 1958/
640 X X X 134 4 Std, 98 Yes Ace, 1955/57
641 X X X X 134/D 144 4 Std. __ j10"8 Yes Opt. 1958/
650 X X X 134 5 Std, {10 Yes Acc, 1955/57
651 b.4 X X 134 B Std, |10"s Yes Opt, 1958/
660 X X X 134 5 Live "D Yes Ace 1955/57
681 X X X 134 5 Live 9"D Yes | Opt.  |1958/
671 X X X 134/D 1441 10 Single Spd| No Yes Opt., 1959/
681 X X X 134/D 1441 10 2 Spd. No Yes Opt. 1959/
740 X X X 134 4 Std, 9"3 Yes Std. 1955/57
741 X X X X 134/D 144 4 Std.  [10"s Yes Std. 1958/
771 X X X 134/D 144 | 10 8. Speed | No Yes Std. 1959/
811 X X X 172 10 Opt. No No Opt. 1959/
$20 X X X 172 5 Opt. [ 1078 No Ace, 1955/57
821 X X X X 172 ] Opt. 10"8 No QOpt. 1958/
840 X X X 172 4 Std. 10m8 Yes Acc, 1955/57
841 X X X X 172 4 - Std. 108 Yes Opt. 1958/
850 X X X 172 5 Std, 10"8 Yes Acc, 1955/57
851 X X X X 172 5 Std, 108 Yes Opt. 1958/
860 X X X 172 5 Livé "D Yes Acc. 1955/57
B61 X X X X 172 5 Live 9"D Yes Opt. 1958/
871 X X X 172 10 9. Speed | No Yes Opt. 1959/
881 X X X 172 10 2 Speed | No Yes Opt, 1959/
941 X X X X 172 5 Std. 108 Yes Std. 1958/
-950 X X X 172 5 Std, 10''s Yes Std. 1955/57
951 X "X X X 172 5 Std. 108 Yes Std, 1958/
960 X X X 172 5 Live 9"D Yes Std. 1955/57
961 X | X X X 172 5 Live "D Yes Std, 1958/
971 X X X 172 10 5. Speed | No Yes Std. 1959/
981 X X X 172 10 2 Speed | No Yes Std. 1959/
1811 X X X 172 10 Opt. No No Std. 1959/
1821 X X X 172 4 Opt. | 10"S No Std. 19568/
1841 X X X 172 4 Std, 10”8 Yes Std. 1958/
1871 X X X 172 10 'S. Speed | No Yas Std. 959/
1881 X X X 172 10 2 8peed | No Yes Std, 1959/

Gasoline models only are shown for parts common to gasoline, Kerosene, L, P.G, and Diesel Tractors.,
Kerosene models, identified by the letter "K", are shown for parts peculiar to kerosene tractors.

L.P.G. Models, identified by the letter "L", are shown for parts peculiar to L. P,G. Tractors.

PA-8058

AUGUST, 1959



Rear Wheel

DESCRIPTION

Front Wheel Assy, (600, 800, 1801) , .

Rowcrop Single Wheel (700, 900) . .

Wheel Charts . . . . .. ... ...

SECTION NO. 1

WHEELS

Front Wheel Assy. (NAA, 600, 700, 800, 900) . . . . .

L] - - . L] L L] - * L ] .

Power Adjustable Rear Wheel (600, 700, 800, 900) . . . .

PA-8058

s 4 & 8 ¢ s

1-1

PAGE NO,

--1-2

e e e .. 1-3

L] o L . - L] L] L] . L . [ ] - L] 1-4

e £

- - - - L L - - L] - - L] L] L] - L] L] [ ] L] L] - 1-7

AUGUST, 1959



1-2

oWt TkicTgy
o )

Wrigumy A

~rrs TRAGTOR

oL 1ALTey
I )

.
“riaar mﬂ\“s.

CATALOG

FIG. 1A1 - FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
FIG. PART NO. PART NAME NO. REMARKS YEAR
REG.
NAA, 501, 600, 700, 800, 900
1A1 2N-1012 Nut - Front Wheel Bolt 12 53/
w/R.C. Single Wheel - Hi-Clr, 6 57/
1A1 8N-1015-A Wheel Assy. - w/4 x 19 tires 2 [NAA only 53/54
1A1 8N-1015-C Wheel Assy, - w/5.50 x 16 tires 2 |not used w/Irt, end equip. 53/
1Al 8N-1015-D Wheel Asgy. - w/6,00 - 6,50 x 16 tires 2 53/
w/R. C, Single Wheel - Hi-Clr, 1 57/
1Al NCA-1104-B Hub & Bolt Assy. - Front Wheel 2 jafter Ser. §137818 57/
w/R., C. Single Wheel Hi~Clr, 1 Jafter Ser. §137818 57/
1Al NCA-1104-C Hub & Bolt Assy. - Front Wheel 2 {Prior to Ser., #137818 53/56
w/R. C. Single Wheel - Hi-Clr, 1 |Prior to Ser, $137818 55/56
1A1 78-1107 Bolt - Front Wheel 12 53/
w/R.C. Single Wheel Hi-Cir. 6 57/
1A1 2N-1139.B Cap - Front Hub 3 537
w/R.C. Single Wheel - Hi-Clr, 1 57/
1A1 *1190 (202784) Retainer Assy. - Frt, Hub 2 53/
w/R,C. Single Wheel Hi-Clr, 1 57/
1A1 B-1201 Cone & Roller Assy. - Front Wheel 2 |NAA only Inner w/8N-1104-A | 53/54
1A1 BA-1201-B Cone & Roller Assy. - Front Wheel 2 Inner w/NCA-1104-A 53/57
w/R. C. Single Wheel Hi-Clr. 1 lInner w/NCA-1104-A 57/
1Al 8A-1201-C Cone & Roller Assy. - Front Wheel 2 [Inner w/NCA-1104-B 53/
w/R.C. Single Wheel Hi Clr. 1 [Inner w/NCA-1104-B 57/
1A1 B-1202 Cup - Frt. Wheel Brg. 2 |NAA only-Inner w/8N-1104-A 53/54
1Al 8A-1202-A Cup - Frt, Wheel Brg. 2 |Inner w/NCA-1104-A 53/
‘ - w/R. C. Single Wheel - Hi-Clr, 1 |Inner w/NCA-1104-A 57/
1A1 8A-1202-B Cup - Frt., Wheel Brg. 2 |mner - w/NCA-1104-B 53/
w/R. C. Single Wheel - Hi-Clr, 1 {Imer-w/NCA-1104-B" 57/
1Al B-1218 Cone & Roller Assy. - Front Wheel 2 |NAA only OQuter w/8N-1104-A]| 53/54
1A1 8A-1216-A Cone & Roller Assy. - Front Wheel 2 |Outer w/NCA-1104-A 53/57
w/R. C. Single Wheel - Hi-Clr. 1 [Outer w/NCA-1104-A 57/
1A1 BA-1216-B Cone & Roller Assy. - Front Wheel 2 |Outer w/NCA-1104-B 53/
w/R.C. Single Wheel - Hi-CIr. 1_[Outer w/NCA-1104-B 53/
1A1 B-1217 Cup - Frt. Wheel Brg. 2 |NAA only-Outer w/8N-1104-4] 53/54
1A1 SA-1217-A Cup - Frt. Wheel Brg. 2 [Outer w/NCA-1104-A 53/57
w/R. C. Single Wheel - Hi-Cir. 1 |Outer w/NCA-1104-A 57/
1A1 BA-1217-B Cup - Frt. Wheel Brg. 2 |Outer - w/NCA-1104-B 53/
w/R,C. Single Wheel - Hi-Clr. 1 [Outer - w/NCA-1104-B 57/
202784 Refer to 1190

*Note - Reference No. only. When ordering parts use part No, shown
in brackets opposite reference number.

PA-8058

AUGUST, 1959



gt Jhicrgy
o )

ity X

PARTS TRAcTon CATALOG

..\“‘“ TeACray .\

»,
Alnrg um"“g

1-3

FIG. 1A2 - FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

FIG. PART NO. PART NAME NO. REMARKS YEAR
REQ.
600, 800, 1801
1A2 2N-1012 Nut - Frt, Wheel Bolt 12 58/
1A2 * 1015 (312743) Wheel Assy. - W/7.50 x 16 Tires 2 [900 -R.C. Wide Axle 58/
_1A2 * 1104 (312640) Hub & Bolt Assy. - Frt. Wheel 2 |Except Ind. 58/
1A2 * 1104 (313020) Hub & Bolt Assy. - Frt, Wheel 2 iInd, only 58/
1A2 * 1107 {313022) Bolt -~ Frt. Wheel 12 jind. only 58/
1A2 78-1107 Bolt - Frt. Wheel 12 |Except Ind. 58/
1A2 * 1139 (313023) Cap - Front Hub 2 |Ind. only 58/
142 2N-1139-B Cap - Front Hub 2 |Except Ind. 58/
1A2 * 1190 {310195) Retainer Assy. ~ Fri. Rub 2 |Except Ind, &8/
1A2 ¥ 1190 (312523) Retainer Assy. - Frt, Hub. 2 |Ind. only 58/
1A2 * 1201 (310115) Cone & Roller Assy, - Fri, Wheel 2 [Except Ind. - Inner w/312640 |58/
1A2 * 1202 (310116} Cup - Fri. Wheel Brg. 2 (Except Ind, -Inner w/312640 |58/
1A2 * 1202 {312518) Cup - Fri. Wheel Brg. 2 |ind. only - Inner w/313020 58/
1A2 * 1218 (312520) Cone & Roller Assy, - Frt, Wheel 2 |Ind, only-Quter w/313020 58/
1A2 BA-1216-B Cone & Roller Assy, - Frt. Wheel 2 |Except Ind, - Outer w/312640 {58/
1A2 + 1217 (312548) Cup - Frt. Wheel Brg. 2 lind. only - Outer w/313020 58/
1A2 8A-1217-B Cup - Frt, Wheel Brg. 2 |Except Ind, -Quter w/312640 |58/
1A2 81.-4221 Cone & Roller Assy. - Frt. Wheel 2 |ind. only - Inner w/313020 58/ .
310115 Refer to 1201
310116 Refer to 1202
310195 Refer to 1190
i 312518 Refer to 1202
312520 Refer to 1216
312523 Refer to 1180
312548 Refer to 1217
312840 Refer to 1104
312743 Refer to 1015
313020 Refer to 1104
313022 Refer to 1107
313023 Refer to 1139
*Note - Roference Nec. only. When ordering parts use part No. shown
. In brackets opposita referance numbar. PA-8058 AUGUSY, 1959



1-4

gl TRicTay
< 3%

ki

PARTS TnAcTon CATALOG

ot THacrey
o 3%

4
%"'lm o

740175

72108-5

31099

359383-5 310160
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
FiG. PART NO. PART NAME NO. REMARKS YEAR
REQ.
700, 900
1A3 * 1201 (310115) Cone & Roller Assy. Frt. Wheel 2 57/
1A3 * 1202 {310116) Cup - Frt. Wheel Brg, 2 57/
1A3 * 1180 (310195) Retainer Agsy. - Fri. Hub 1 57/
1A3 NCB-1131-A Cap - Front Hub 1 57/
1A3 . * 1195 (310192) Washer - Frt. Hub Brg. Ret, 1 W/Spindles not having Keyway| 57/
1A3 - * 1195 {310874) Washer - Frt. Hub Brg. Ret, 1 |W/Spindles having Keyway 57/
3101156 Refer to 1201
310116 Refer to 1202
1A3 310160 Flange - Front Wheel 1 57/
359383-88B Bolt, 1/2 - 13 x 3,25 (Flange to
Disc. } Hex Hd, 5 57/
74217-87 FPlug, 9/16 Button 2 57/
310192 Refer to 1195
: 310195 Refer to 1190
1A3 310199 Disc. Assy. - Front Wheel 1 57/
72108-88 Pin 5/32 x 2 Cotter
370341-88 Nut 1-14 (Disc to Spindle) Hex Slotted 1 57/
310874 Refer to 1195

*Nole - Reforente No. only, When ordering parts use pari No. shown
I brackets opposite reference number.

PA-8058

AUGUST, 1959



1-5

. L1057
L ThiCray "‘ \‘|\l| or ,

o ;

rtiagar iminr mlﬂ"s‘
PARTS Tn AcTo n CATALOG

33806-5

USED FOR DUAL 370692-5
WHEEL INSTALLATION .
ACCESSORY K =
350719-$
FIG. 1Bt - STANDARD REAR WHEEL
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
FIG. PART NO. PART NAME NO. REMARKS YEAR
: . REQ.
NAA, 501, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1801
1B1 NCA-1020-B Rim-Rear Wheel (10" x 28") 2 {600, 700, 800, 1801 55/
iB1 NCA-1020-C Rim-Rear Wheel (9" x 28") 2 |NAA, 600, 800, 501 53/
_im * 1020 (313197) Rim-Rear Wheel {12" x 28" opt.) 2 l1st1 58/
iB1 * 1020 (313559) Rim-Rear Wheel (8" x 38") 2 501 ' 59/
33806-S34 Nut 5/8-18 Hex .
370692-534 Washer 5/8 Flat
350719-58 Bolt 5/8-18 x 2.82 (Rim to Disc.) Rd. Hd, 12 53/
350789-38 Bolt 5/8-18 x 3.40 (Rim to Disc.)
(used w/312223 Disc) Hex Hd, 12 801 58/
B8NN-1046-A Bolt - Rear Wheel Weight {used W/312223} 12 59/
1B1 * 1117 {312696) Bolt-Rear Wheel 16 | 53/
1Bt NCA-1122-A Disc. Assy, -Rear Wheel . ] 2
* 1122 {312223) Disc. Assy,-Rear Wheel (6008) N. 8. 2 |(801-Order w/Tractor) 58/ _
1B1 * 1122 {313555) Disc, Assy. -Rear Wheel 2 5o
1B1 8N-1134 Nut-Rear Wheel Bolt 16 53/
* 1134 (312227) Nut-Wheel (used w/350789-S8 Bolt) 12. 59/
312223 Refer to 1122
312227 Refer to 1134
312696 Refer to 1117
13197 Refer to 1020
313555 Refer to 1122
313559 Refer to 1020

*Note - Reference No. only. When ordering parts usa part No. shown

in brackets opposite reference number,

PA-8058

AUGUST, 1959



1-6

ot T Toy
<& <A

Y
“Whiram A

M HiCigy
o .

PARTS TR AcTon CATALOG

e
qi”'lm il

354571-8

370692-5
33806-5

&— 1063
: (& 1061 E|~loso
1062

]
1]

33846-5 —S

FIG. 1B2 - POWER ADJUSTABLE REAR WHEEL

Basic numbers only shown on illustration, Order by Part Numbers show in list of parts,

076

FIG, PART NO. PART NAME ] NO. REMARNKS YEAR
REQ.
600, 700, 800, 900
1B2 NDB-1020-B Rim-~Rear Wheel (11 x 28'") 2 |except R.C. Hi-Clear 55/
1B2 * 1020 {310715) Rim-Rear Wheel (8" x 42"} 2 JR.C, Hi-Clear 57/
33806-534 Nut 5/8-18 Hex , ' :
370692-834 Washer 5/8 Flat
35457188 Bolt 5/8-18 x 1,75 (Rim & Clamps to
Disgc.) Carriage 8 55/
1B2 * 1020 (311724) Rim-~-Rear Wheel (12" x 24") 2 601, 801 58/
33806-834 Nut 5/8-18 Hex
371619-58 Bolt 5/8-18 x 2.12 (Rim & Clamps to
Dise,) Button Hd, - 12 {601, 801 58/
1B2 NDB-1060-B Clamp Assy. -Power Adj. Wheel Rim Adj. 2 |except R, C. Hi-Clear 55/
1B2 NDB-1061-A Clamp-Power Adi. Wheel Rim Adj. 2 [except R.C. Hi-Clear 55/
1B2 NDB-1062-4 Bolt-Power Adj. Wheel Rim Adj. Clamp 2 |except R, C. Hi-Clear 55/
1B2 NDB-1063-A Nut-Power Adj. Wheel Rim Adj. Clamp 2 |except R, C. Hi-Clear 55/
1B2 NDB-1076-A Stop-Power Adj. Wheel Rim Outer 2 1900, except R, C. Hi-Clear 55/56
1B2 NDE-1076-B Stop-Power Adj, Wheel Rim Outer 2 |except R.C. Hi-Clear 55/
33846-58 Nut 1/2-20 (Stop to Guide) Hex 2 |except R.C. Hi-Clear 55/
1B2 NDB-1078-A Clamp-Power Adj. Wheel Rim {Std, ) 6 900, except R, C, Hi-Clear 55/56
182 NDB-1078-B Clamp-Power Adj, Wheel Rim {o/s) AR (900, except R. C, Hi-Clear 55/56
iB2 NDB-1078-C Clamp~-Power Adj. Wheel Rim 6 |except R.C. Hi-Clear 55/
1B2 * 1078 (311702) Clamp-Power Adj. Wheel Rim 12 (601, 801 58/
1B2 * 1117 (312696} Bolt-Rear Wheel 16 1600, 800 55/
1B2 NCA-1122-A Digc, Asgy.-Rear Wheel 2 |R.C, Hi-Clear 57/
1B2 NDB-1122_B Disc Assy.-Rear Wheel : 2 lexcept R.C. Hi-Clear 55/
* 1122 (311701) Disc, Assy.-Rear Wheel 2 |s01, 801 58/
N-1134 HNut-Rear Wheel Bolt 16 |600, 800 55/
1B2 * 1222 ‘ (312932} Extension Assy, -Rear Axle Shaft 2 |600, 800 55/
310715 Refer to 1020
311701 i Refer to 1122
311702 _ | Refer to 1078
311724 ‘T Refer to 1020
312696 Refer to 1117
312032

. *Note - Referonce
' in brackets opposite veference number.

Refer to 1222
k only. When ordering parts use part No. shown

PA-8058 _AUGUST, 1959



A
AN
o
e
o
|
<
-
S
O
[~ —
| —
[
-
=L
[~
[ ]
N
[
(14
<
.
Yo

‘payoeds s® posn ale
pLapy ISTIOY 1§ UG PIplAOLI Slqeafueypram Arejemmo It -D~g-¥-HOII-VON B FOTII-NE °BA68Y (OH - SLON
*0-5011~VON £q paoerdey - pardddng zo8uo ON W-F0YT-VON % $0IT-N8 "SASS5Y QUH »

9121-3%03 g-103T-4 186 /18 nxaQg LIZT-3703 g-20Z1-AL66 OITI-ZL66
91Z1-N T0gT-NLEE /68 _ doromoy QNI LIZIN V-2021-N L6861
918I-N T0ZE-NAZH /28 (doxomoy ooxH) QWA LIZT-N V-2021-N GOTI-NMAvVIZ

(asuerea(D-1H
{2) s1101¢ /8 jdeoxg-Teaypm 31durg dosomoy) 006 “00L (z) erTOISE SANON

026218 122%-"18 /988 1081 g T4 84 81ISZ1¢ 0Z08TS
q-9121-v8 STI01S /8% (pug juoxi fnq L480H) ‘108 ‘T08 g-L121-V8 o1101E ovozIe
v-9121-v4 8-1021-V8 L8/a8 LTSLETE Teraeg 0y Jorxd 006 ‘008 ‘004 ‘D09 .

912I-9 1021-9 $G/8% [VROIT-VON 30 p0oTT-Ng 20E1des o) VVN ‘N8 V-L1Z1-V8 V-20%1-V8 O-¥0IT-¥ON
g-9121-V8 O-1031-V8 /18 BI8LETH "I98 "LV 006 “008 ‘00L ‘009 ‘T0C g-L1g1-ve g-3031-V8 g-v0IT-VON
vV-912Y-ve g-T021-V8 Lg/48 BISLETH *195 03 Io1ad 006 ‘008 ‘00L ‘009

91Z1-€ 1021-9 ¥5/8% (0TI-N8 @oeidal o1) V¥N ‘N3 V~-LIZTI-V8 V-2021-V8 V-F0IT-VON=

91216 10g1-€ ¥6/8% VVN ‘NS FARA L 2021-9 POLT-NB8*

91ZI-g 10214 Lv/68 NZ ‘N8 L1ZT-9 20%1-9 EV-FOII-NG

WALOO WANNI TONVH NOLLVOTIddy TITOW HALNO UINNI *SASSV €NH

*ASSV HATION B ENOD SHASN | HVEX SdND ONTHVEL SIANTIONI | TEFHM ILNOWA

SHOLOVUL VIXHAQ 7 JOrVIN NOSTHOd ‘auod

HOd
SONTYVIL B SHNH THIHHM INOHL

AUGUST, 1959

PA-B058



]_8 . gt TLACHe,
usame 3% }
AN rmay 1 ) R e
= earrs TRAGTOR cavacoa
REAR WHEELS CHART
RIM ASSEMBLY DISC * REMARKS
8x42 - 810715 NCA-1122-A c 700, 800, High Clearance
9x28 NCA-1020-C NCA-1122-A A 8N, 2N, 8N, NAA, 501, 600, '700, 800
8x38 313599 313565 C 501, High Clearance
10x 28 NCA-1020-B NCA-1122-A A 9N, 2N, 8N, NAA, 501, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1801
10 x 28 NCA-1020-B 312223 B 801, 1801, 600§ Disc - Not Serviced - Available
Only As Production Qption.
11 x 28 NDB-1020-B NDB-1122-B E Power Adjusted Wheels. Standard on 900 Series
F R.P.O, or Accessory for NAA, 600, 700, 800
11x 38 313963 313555 A 501, High Clearance
13 x 24 811724 311701 D NAA, 600, 800, 1801
12 x 28 313107 NCA-1122-A A 800, 1801
* Required Related Parts A]lB|CIDIE]|F_
B8NN-1048-A  Bolt, Rim to Disc 12 -
NDB-1060-B  Clamp Assy. 2| 2
' NDB-1076-B  Btop 2] 2
NDB-1078-C  Clamp gl 8
8N-1134 Nut, Rear Wheel Bolt 16 |18 |16 |18 | 18 | 32%
NCA-1322-A  Extension Assy. 2%| % Required Only on NAA, 600, 800
811702 Clamp 12
33806-834 Nut, Rim to Disc 12 [12 [12 {12 | 8 | 8
33846-88 Nut, Stop to Rim 2 | 2
46811-88 Nut, Rim to Disc 12
350719-88 Bolt, Rim to Disc 12
370692-834 Washer, Rim to Disc 8 | s
371619-88 Bolt, Rim to Disc 12

PA-8058 - AUGUST, 1959



‘SECTION NO. 2

BRAKES

DESCRIPTION

Brakes and Related Parts (NAA) v v v « ¢ o o o o o o s o o »
Brakes and Related Parts (501, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1801) . .
Brake and Clutch Controls (NAA, 600, ‘700, 800, 900, 1801) .

BI'a.ke a.l'id Clutch Contr()ls (501) *® 4 8 & & & ® & & 8 & 5 @

PA-8058

2-1

PAGE NO,

. 2-2

. 2-3

.+ 2-5

'AUGUST, 1959



2-2

i TRACRS;
g TAACP, ot
“"\l ] < 3

N

“tin, \‘d
, w TTHTIN
TTTED it

PARTS TnAcTo n CATALOG

‘ 2209-R.H.
2235 : 2210-L.H.

2211 R.H.
2212 LH.

2200

FIG. 2A1 - BRAKES & RELATED PARTS 1953/54

Basic numbers only shown on illustration, Order by Part Mumbers shown in list of parts.

FIG. PART NO. PART NAME NO. REMARKS YEAR
REGQ.
NAA
“2A1 8N-2027-B Anchor-Brake Shoe Return Spring 4 53/54
241 H-2041 Screw-Brake Adjusting 2 53/54
2A1 8N-2048 Socket-Brake Adjusting Screw 2 53/54
2A1 8M-2049 Spring-Brake Shoe Adjusting Screw 2 53/54
2A1 H-2002 Cover-Brake Adjusiing Hole 2 53/54
2A1 8N-2200-B Kit-Brake Shoe & Lining 2 53/54
' Consists of the following-
'].(1) 8N-2218-B Shoe & Lining
(1) 8N-22224-B Shoe & Lining
2A1 gN-2212-B Plate Assy.-Brake Backing 2 53/54
241 8N-2217 Seal-Brake Dust : 2 53/54
2A1 8N-2218-B Shoe & Lining Assy-Brake (R.H, Upper & L.H.
Lower) 2 53/54
2A1 8N-2223 Nut-Brake Adjusting Screw 2 53/54
2A1 BN-2224 Cover-Brake Camshaft Hole 2 53/54
2A1 8N-2255 Shield Assy, -Brake Dust 2 53/54
2A1 BN-2297-B Spring-Brake Shoe Retracting 2 53/54
2A1 8N-2299 Spring-Brake Shoe Secondary {L. H. Brake Only) 1 53/54
2A1 8N-22224-B Shoe & Lining Assy.-Brake {L.H. Upper & R.H.
Lower) 2 53/54
PA-8058 AUGUST, 1959



8 TRACP,
Spe——,

“Crijaigr

PARTS TRAcTon CATALOG

2.3

s‘m Thicrgy <
e

207

4
I
e

‘2275 &
2066 @

FIG. 2A2 - BRAKES & RELATED PARTS 1955/

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

204

2048

g@ 2223

FIG. PART RO. PART NAME :Et: REMARKS YEAR
501, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1801
2A2 H-2041 Screw-Brake Adjusting 2 55/
2A2 8N-2048 Socket-Brake Adjusting Screw 2 55/
2A2 6H-2066 Cup-Brake Shoe Hoid Down Spring 8 55/
2A2 H-2092 Cover-Brake Adjusting Hole 2 55/
2A2 NCA-2204-A Spring-Brake Shoe Return (R.H. Brake) 2 55/
2A2 Spring-Brake Shoe Return {L.H, Brake) | 55/
2A2 * 9211 (312380) Plate Assy.-Brake Backing R. H. 1 55/
2A2 * 2212 (312381) Plate Assy.-Brake Backing L. H, 1 55..
2A2 NCA-2217-A Seal-Brake Dust 2 55/
2A2 NCA-2218-A Shee & Lining Assy, -Brake 4 55/
2A2 8N-2223 Nut-Brake Adjusting Screw 2 55/
2A2 NCA-2296-B Spring-Brake Shoe Retracting 2 55/
2A2 NCA-2333-A Pin-Brake Shoe Anchor 4 55/
2A2 NCA-22218-A Collar-Brake Shoe Anchor Pin 4 55/
2A2 NCA-22219-A Spring-Brake Shoe Adjusting Screw 2 55/
2A2 NCA-22275-4A Spring-Brake Shoe Hold Down 4 55/
2A2 NCA—222_'76-A Pin-Brake Shoe Hold Down Spring 4 55/
2A2 NCA-22286-A Retainer-Brake Anchor Pin 4 55/
: 312380 Refer to 2211
312381 Refer to 2212
*Note - Hoference No. only. When ordering parts use part No. shown
In brackets opposite reference number. PA-8058

AUGUST, 1959



2-4

P
-

4@0

PARTS TRACTOR CATALOG

Wriagyy W

"§1IeG o 18] UN UMeYS SIJWNN J284 Aq ISPI() ‘WoRENSH|L U0 umots AJUC S5quiny JEeg

ST04INOD HOLNT) ¥ INVHY - 192 "9l

FLLT

TLET
$-616EL

SIET

m "HE-120Z2

S-§5LTL

5-808%E

w-..—.m__.e. £

b

SZ86
- PEIT =
= ! e SBILYY

-

S 6LLYY
€407

t—— OBOLT
&L0T2

S-908FE
ovil
S 18 L

5-BOBFE 59pT

ZTET 9642 S-STHEE

STE1046

S-6l6EL

S-0l0TL
-3 £ 4

e stz
S isive
S-(E4E L

Tm-mnoﬂ
@..II EESZ

§-185ZSE
s
o152

o152

5°¥46BOT

AUGUST, 1959

PA-8058



."‘.‘1 Aoy o

“Wricay TV

PARTS TnAcTo n CATALOG

2.5

e Vicroy
3

‘i’@$‘
ll'll.l]' [y

FIG, | PART NO. PART NAME :o. I REMARKS _j YEAR
BRAKE & CLUTCH CONTROLS
NAA, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1801
2B1 8N-2224 Cover - Brake Camshaft Hole 2 |NAA 53/54
2B1 NCA-2224-A Cover - Brake Camshait Hole 2 [Except NAA 55/
2B1 8N-2246 Camshaft - Brake Actuating R, H, 1 |NAA 53/54
ZB1 NCA-2246-A Camshaft - Brake Actuating R, H. 1 |600, 800, 1801 55/
2B1 NCB-2246-4A Camshaft - Brake Actuating R. H. 1 [700, 900 55/
2B1 8N-2247 Camshaft - Brake Actuating L, H, 1 |NAA 53/54
2B1 NCA-2247-A Camshaft - Brake Actuating L, H, 1 1600, 800, 1801 55/
2B1 NCB-2247-A Camshaft - Brake Actuating L. H, 1 {700, 900 55/
2B1 NAA-2315-A Lever - Brake Camshaft L. H. 1 [NAA 53/54
2B1 NCA-2315-A Lever - Brake Camshaft L. H. 1 |Except NAA 55/
74156-8 Key 1/4 x 1-1/8 (Lever to Camshaft)
Woodruff 1 [NAA 53/54
74181-8 Key 1/4 x 7/8 (Lever to Camshaft)
Woodruif 1 |Except NAA 55/
34808-S7 Washer 7/16 Lock
50894-88 Bolt 7/16-20 x 1. 68 (Camshaft to Lever)
Hex Hd. ’ | 53/
72035-88 Pin 1/8 x 1 Cotter
73051-88 Pin 1/2 x 1-3/8 {(Lever to Pawl) Clevis 1 53/
2B1 8N-.2322 Spring - Brake Camshaft Hole Cover 2 53/
2B1 8N-2324 Arm - Brake Pawl 1 |NAA 53/54
2B1 NCA-2324-A Arm - Brake Pawl I |Except NAA 55/
34808-S7 Washer 7/16 Lock .
20894-88 Bolt 7/16-20 x 1.68 {Pawl Arm) Hex Hd. 1 53/
74156-8 Key 1/4 x 1-1/8 (Arm to Camshaft)
Woodruff 1 |NAA 53/54
74181-S Key 1/4 x 1/8 {(Arm to Camshaft) Woodruif 1 |Except NAA 55/
T2035-58 Pin 1/8 x 1 Cotter
73051-S8 Pin 1/2 x 1-3/8 {Arm to Pawl} Clevis 1 53/
2B1 | NCA-2453-A Pedal - Brake R, H. 1600, 800 55/
2B1 NCB-2453-A Pedal - Brake R, H. 1 1%00, 900 55/
2B1 * 2453 {313554) Pedal - Brake R, H, 1 1801 58/
2B1 8N-2455 Pedal - Brake R, H. i |NAA 53/54
34808-8T7 Washer 7/16 Lock
20894-58 Bolt '7/16-20 x 1,68 (R, H. Pedal to
Brake Camshaft) Hex Hd, 1 53/
74156-5 Key 1/4 x 1-1/8 (R.H. Pedal to Camshaft}
Woodruff . 1 [NAA 53/54
74181-8S Key 1/4 x 7/8 (R. H, Pedal to Camshaft)
Woodruff 1 |Except NAA 55/
2B1 8N-2456-A Pedal - Brake L. W, 1 [NAA 53/54
2P1 NCA-2456-B Pedal - Brake L. H. (Prior to Ser.§14257) 1 [Except NAA 55/58
2B1 * 2456 (310535) Pedal - Brake L. H. {After Ser. §14356) 1 |[Except NAA 58/
34808-S7 Washer 7/18 Lock
20894-58 Bolt 7/16-20 x 1.68 {L.H, Pedal to Brake
Cross Shaft) Hex Hd, . 1 53/58
350453-888 Bolt 7/16-20 x 2,00 (L. H, Pedal to
Pedal Shaft Assy.) sq. ¥d. Shoulder 1 |Except NAA 58/
74156-S Key 1/4 x 1-1/8 (L. H. Pedal to Cross
Shaft) Woodruff 1 INAA, 620, 630, 640, 740 53/
74181-S Key 1/4 x 7/8 (L. H. Pedal fo Cross Shaft}
Woodruff 1 |650, 660, 800, 900, 1801 55/
34671-88 Nut 7/16-20 Hex 1 53/

*Note ~ Reference No. only. When ordering paris use part No. shown

In brackets opposite reference number.

PA-B058

AUGUST, 1959



2-6

il ThitTap
& %

“"m TRACrgy .\

“ritam 0" i mw"'"
PARTS T nAc T o R CATALOG
FIG. ] PART NO. PART NAME ] NO. I REMARKS I YEAR
§ BEG
BRAKE & CLUTCH CONTROLS
2B1 NCA-2458-A Shaft - Brake Pedal Cross - Except Diesel 1 |4 Speed Trans. Prior to 53/58
) Ser, $14257 53/58
2B1 NDA-2458-A Shaft - Brake Pedal Cross - Except Diesel 1 |5 Speed Trans, Prior to
Ser. $14257 55/58
2B1 * 2458 (310820) Shaft - Brake Pedal Cross 1 |After Ser. §14256 58/
2B1 BN-2465 Rod Assy. - Brake Control 1 [NAA 53/54
2B1 NCA-2465-A Rod Assy, - Brake Control - Except Diesel 1 [600,.800 Prior to Ser. $14257|55/58
2B1 NCB-2465-A Rod Assy. - Brake Control - Except Diesel 1 |700, 900 Prior to Ser. $14257|55/58
281 * 2465 (310537) Rod Assy, - Brake Control 1 |601, 801, 1801 After Ser.
$14256 58/
2B1 * 2465 {310539) Rod Assy. - Brake Control 1 [701, 901 After Ser. §14256 58/
33025-S8 Nut 3/8-24 Hex 1 53/
97013-5 Clevis 3/8 x 2-1/2 Adj. 1 53/
72010-88 Pin 1/8 x 5/8 Cotter 2 53/
73919-S8 Pin 3/8 x 1-1/8 (Brake Rod Assy,) Clevis 2 53/
78-24717 Bushing - Brake Camshaft 2 153/
2B1 NCA-2634-A Spring - Parking Brake Pawl Control Rod 2 |Except NAA, 1801 57/
* 2634 (312821) Spring - Parking Brake Pawl Control Rod
Upper 2 |1801 58/
* 2634 {312822) Spring -~ Parking Brake Pawl Control Rod
Lower 2 1801 58/
44T19-88 Washer 1/4 {Spring Seat) Flat 4 [Except NAA, 1801 57/
44719-88 Wagher 1/4 (Spring Seat) Fiat 8 [1a01 58/
2B1 NAA-2782-A Lever - Parking Brake 2 |Except 1801 53/56
2B1 8N-2796" Sector - Brake Pawl L. H. 1 |NAA 53/54
2B1 NAA-2796-A Sector - Brake Pawl R, H. i [NAA 53/54
2B1 NCA-2796-B Sector - Brake Pawl - used w/NCA-22785-B 2 |e00 57/
2B1 NCB-2796-A Sector - Brake Pawl - used w/NCA-22785-A 2 [700, 900 55/56
281 NCB-2796-B Secior - Brake Pawl - used w/NCA-22785-B 2 [700, 900 57/
2B1 NDA-2796-B Sector - Brake Pawl - used w/NCA-22785-B 2 [s00, 1801 57/
2B1 8N-7508-B Bushing - Clutch Pedal - 4 Speed Trans, 1 [Except 1801 53/58
2B1 B-7510-A2 Shaft = Clutch Release - 4 Speed Trans, 1 [Prior to Ser. §14257 53/58
2B1 NDA-7510-B Shaft - Clutch Release - 5 Speed Trans. 1 | Prior to Ser. §14257 55/58
281 * 7510 {311246) Shaft - Clutch Release - 5 Speed Trans, 1 |After Ser. $14256 58/
2B1 * 7510 {311332) Shaft - Clutch Release - 4 Speed 1rans, 1 [After Ser. §14256 58/
33924-58 Nut 3/8-16 Hex Jam
91229-88 Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 {used w/NDA-7510-A
& 311246) Sq. Hd. Set. 1 |Except NAA 55/
91249-88 Screw 3/8-18 x 1-1/2 {used w/NDA_7510-B)
Sq. Hd, Set. 1 |5 Speed Trans. 55/58
2B1 8N-7511-B Arm - Clutch Release Shaft 1 | Speed Trans, 53/
352581-88 Pin 5/16 x 1-1/2 (Clutch Release Arm i
to Shaft} Flat Hd. b} 53/
2B1 48-7515 ¥ork - Clutch Release Shaft - 4 Speed Trans, - / 1 53/
2B1 NDA-7515-B Fork - Clutch Release Shaft - 5 Speed Trans. ' | 1 |[Prior to Ser. $14257 55/58
2B1 * 7515 (311649) Fork - Clufch Release Shaft - 5 Speed Tra.hs. 1 |After Ser. $14258 58/
352581-88 Pin 5/18 x 1-1/2 (Fork to Clutch Release
Shaft) Flat Hd, 1 |4 Speed Trans. 53/
352611-8 Pin 3/8 x 1-7/8 (Fork to Clutch Release :
Shait) Flat Hd, 1 |5 Speed Trans. 55/58
34420-88 Nut 3/8-24 Hex
304846-38 Bolt 3/8-24 x 2,12 (Fork to Shaft) Hex Hd, 1 {5 Speed Trans. 58/
Note - Reference No. only. When ordering parts use part No. shown PA-8058 AUGUST, 1959

in brackets opposite reference number.



2-7

.‘-“‘“ TRiCigy ‘$ é.‘m TRatlay “‘
i Y %"'"' “““'é.
PARTS T RAcTo R CATALOG
Ty | PART NO. PART NAME NoO. REMARKS | YEAR
] » REQ.
BRAKE & CLUTCH CONTROLS
2B1 NAA-7519-B Pedal Assy. - Cluich - 4 Speed Trans. 1 53/58
2B1 NDA-7519-B Pedal Assy. - Clutch - 5 Speed Trans. 1 55/
4 Speed Trans. 1 58/
33792-56 Nut 7/16-20 Hex
355584-S8 Eye Bolt 7/16-20 x 2. 68 (Pedal Assy.
_ to Clutch Release Shaft) 1 53/58
72035-57 Pin 1/8 x 1. 00 Cotter
73941-88 Pin 3/8 x 1-5/16 {Pedal Assy. to Eye
Bolt) Clevis 1 53/58
87916-88 Fitting 1/8-85Y Angle (Clutch Pedal
Assy. ) Lubrication 1 53/
35261958 Washer .880/,890 I, D. x 1,50 O.D.
{Clutch Pedal to Shaft) 5 Speed 1 55/
4 Speed 1 58/
2B1 NDA-T7526-A Bushing - Clutch Pedal - 5 Speed Trans, 1 55/
4 Speed Trans. 1 58/
2B1 §N-T7533 Pin - Clutch Release Shaft Arm 1 (4 Speed Trans., 53/
281 8M-9825 Clip - Parking Brake Pawl Control Rod 2 |Except NAA 57/
2B1 NCA-22071-A Lever - Parking Brake - R. H. 1 |[Except NAA 57/
2B1 NCA-22072-A Lever - Parking Brake - L, H. 1 [Except NAA 57/
2B1 NCA-22073-A Guide - Parking Brake Control Rod 2 [Except NAA, 1801 57/
2B1 * 22073 (312817) Guide - Parking Brake Control Rod 2 1801 58/
2B1 NCB-22079-A Rod - Parking Brake Pawl Control - R, H, 1 |jUtility Except NAA, 1801 57/
2B1 NCB-22079-B Rod - Parking Brake Pawl Control - R, H, 1 |600, 800 except utility 57/
2B1 * 22079 (312819) Rod - Parking Brake Pawl Control - R, H. 1 |1801 58/
2B1 NCB-22080-A Rod & Parking Brake Pawl Control - L, H, 1 |Utility except NAA, 1801 57/
2B1 NCB-22080-B Rod - Parking Brake Paw) Control - L, H, 1 {600, 800 except utility 57/
2B1 * 22080 {312818) Rod - Parking Brake Pawl Control - L, H. 1 {1801 58/
2B1 NAA-22785-B Pawl - Brake 2 |NAA 53/54
2B1 NCA-22785-A Pawl - Brake 2 |Except NAA, 1801 55/56
2B1 NCA-22785-B Pawl - Brake - 2 |Except NAA 57/
72255-88 Pin 3/16 x 1.00 {Pawl & Parking Brake
Levér to Camshaft Lever & Pawl Arm)
Groove ' 2 53/
310535 Refer to 2456
3105637 Refer to 2465
310539 Refer to 2465
310820 Refer to 2458
311246 Refer to 7510 -
311332 Refer to 7510
311649 Refer to 7515
312817 Refer to 22073
312818 Refer to 22080
312819 Refer to 22079
312820 Handle - Parking Brake Pawl Control Rod L. H, 1 |1801 58/
312821 Refer to 2634.
312822 Refer to 2634 - B
312886 Handle - Parking Brake Pawl Control Rod - R.H. 1 |1801 58/
313554 Refer to 2453
*Note - Reference No. only. When ordering parts use part No. shown PA-8058 AUGUST, ]95? '

In brackets opposite reference number.



Ford Tractor 600 800 Parts Manual

3

“‘\II VM Ioy .
ey B

Full dowslpad: http://manual place.com/download/ford-tractor-600-800-parts-manual/

PARTS TRACTOR (‘-.:ATAIV.OG?

‘shied jo 18] Ul UMOYS Staquuip] ‘Heq Aq JSpL) UOTYRIISI UG UMOYS Enc glaquinm 2Tseyg

-SI0UINOD HOLAT) 3 INVYY - TAT "9l

m-mﬁOOh

muooowhl'b....

S-£1046 4

S-SCHEE
1BOELE

: JQOONh

5

44 211

muoommmm|vw

S-6lLvy—D ivTT

vnou%

S-6livp——3

OQONN\N

AUGUST, 1959

PA-8058

Thisisthe cut pages sample. Download all 310 page(s) at: M anual Place.com


http://manualplace.com/product/ford-tractor-600-800-parts-manual/

